

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1440

Page 1, line 1, after "26.1-40.2" insert "and a new section to chapter 39-34"

Page 1, line 2, after "insurance" insert "and classifying a transportation network company driver as an independent contractor"

Page 1, line 3, remove "39-34-03,"

Page 1, line 9, remove "Delivery available period" means the period when a driver:"

Page 1, remove lines 10 through 13

Page 1, line 14, remove "2."

Page 1, line 20, replace "3." with "2."

Page 1, line 23, replace "4." with "3."

Page 2, line 1, replace "5." with "4."

Page 2, line 11, replace "6." with "5."

Page 2, line 16, replace "7." with "6."

Page 2, line 19, replace "8." with "7."

Page 2, line 21, replace "9." with "8."

Page 3, line 2, remove "the delivery available period, if it applies, or"

Page 3, line 5, remove "available period, if it"

Page 3, line 6, remove "applies, and during the delivery"

Page 3, line 9, remove "and delivery available period,"

Page 4, line 5, remove "delivery available period and"

Page 4, line 14, remove "available period and the delivery"

Page 4, line 20, remove "available period and the delivery"

Page 5, line 7, remove "available period or the delivery"

Page 5, line 18, remove "available period or the delivery"

Page 6, remove lines 11 through 30

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 15

Page 8, after line 17, insert:

**"SECTION 6.** A new section to chapter 39-34 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows: